RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO APPROVING THE REALLOCATION OF \$500,000 WITHIN THE FLEET OPERATING FUND FROM CONTINGENCY TO THE GASOLINE ACCOUNT FOR CONTINUED FUEL PURCHASES

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT \$500,000 within the appropriations set forth in PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2022-154 be and is hereby approved to be reallocated from Contingency to the Gasoline account, within the Fleet Operating fund.

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

FLEET OPERATING Appropriations: Account String: 5000-5001-3014-575-961001-30-0-0000-0000 \$ (500,000) 5000-5001-3014-575-656260-30-0-0000-0000 500,000

Total Appropriations

<u>\$0</u>

THAT the purpose is to reallocate \$500,000 from the Fleet Operating fund continency account to address continued fuel purchases for FY 2023.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }

I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, California, at a regular meeting thereof, held on the _____ Day of _____ , 2023

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: **ABSTAIN:**

Mayor Approval:	, 2023
Mayor Approval/No Return:	, 2023
Mayor Veto:	, 2023
Council Override Veto:	, 2023

TODD STERMER, CMC City Clerk

BY: _____ Deputy